THE NAVAJO NATION
JONATHAN NEZ I PRESIDENT MYRON LIZER I VICE PRESIDENT
Hon. Seth Damon
Office of the Speaker
Post Office Box 3390
Window Rock, AZ 86515
August 2, 2021
RE: CJY-44-21, An Act Relating to Law and Order, Health, Education and Human Services,

without appeal to the Navajo Nation Supreme Court, portions not
determined invalid shall remain the law of the Navajo Nation.
SECTION FIVE. CODIFICATION
The provisions of this action that amend or adopt new sections of
the Navajo Nation Code shall be codified by the Office of
Legislative Counsel. The Office of Legislative Counsel shall
incorporate such amended provisions into the next codification or
supplement of the Navajo Nation Code.
SECTION SIX. EFFECTIVE DATE
Page 3 of 4
CJY-44-21
This action shall become effective in accord with 2 N. N. C. §
221 (B) .
CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly considered
by the 24th Navajo Nation Council at a duly called meeting in Window
Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona), at which a quorum was present and
that the same was passed by a vote of 21 in Favor, and 00 Opposed,
on this 22nd day of July 2021.
H amon, Speaker
24th Navajo Nation Council
9- - ,;).__ 0 - 2 () 2..J
Motion: Honorable Nathaniel Brown
Second: Honorable Thomas Walker, Jr.
Speaker Seth Damon not voting
ACTION BY THE NAVAJO NATION PRESIDENT:
l. I, hereby, sign into law the
foregoing legislation, pursuant to
2 N. N. C. § l 0 O.ij ( C) ( l O) , on this
02. day of ~ , 2021~
9-;:~~~Pres~ ~
Navajo Nation
2. I, hereby, veto the foregoing
legislation, pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §
1005 (C) (ll), on this day
of 2021 for the
reason(s) expressed in the attached
letter to the Speaker.
Jonathan Nez, President
Navajo Nation
Page 4 of 4
DATE
May 19, 2021
Office of Child Support Enforcement I 330 C Stree t, S.W., 5"' Floor
Washington. DC 20201 I www.acf.hhs.gov/css
Jonathan Nez, President
Navajo Nation
PO Box 7050
Window Rock, AZ 86515
Dear President Nez:
EXHIBIT
A
We received your tribal child support program plan amendment on April 20, 2021 . In accordance
with 45 CFR 309.40(c), OCSE requests additional information. The enclosure lists the
information we need to make a final determination .
You can submit your response by email to OCS E.Tribal (a)acf.hhs.gov or by mail to:
Commissioner
Office of Child Support Enforcement
330 C Street, SW, 5th Floor
Washington, DC 20201
If you have questions or need additional information, contact your Regional Program Manager,